OP \$40.00 1904095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349831

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LITTLE FOOT, LTD		07/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITTLE FOOT LLC	
Street Address:	135 PLATEAU STREET	
City:	RENFREW	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16053	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1904095	LITTLE FOOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052432542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-998-1502

Email: DOCKETING@PEACOCKLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY D. MYERS **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 26927

Address Line 2: PEACOCK MYERS, P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87125-6927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70303-91-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Myers	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Myers/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign-reg-1904095#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Little Foot, Ltd., hereinafter "Assignor," is the owner of the mark LITTLE FOOT, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,904,095, registered July 11, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Little Foot LLC, hereinafter "Assignee", a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, of 135 Plateau Street, Renfrew, Pennsylvania 16053, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the above identified registration thereof, and all rights to sue for present, past and future infringement.

Assignor warrants that Assignor's rights in said mark, goodwill, and registration have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Assignor has full right, power and authority to assign all such rights to Assignee hereunder.

Dated the _________, 2015.

LITTLE FOOT, LTD.

Name: Lynn GRAVES
Title: DWNER LITTLE FOOT, LTD.

File: 70303-9101

G:\A-Clients\Graves, Lynn\ASSIGN\1 904 095 TM Assignment - Ltd to LLC - REVISED.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 07/30/2015